## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric Lambert	03/26/2010
Christine Miyachi	04/02/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kerox Corporation					
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue					
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4505					
City:	Norwalk					
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT					
Postal Code:	06856-4505					

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12753267

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (949)709-3193

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497952386
Email: sona@novelip.com

Correspondent Name: Sona Dalal

Address Line 1: 14252 Culver Drive

Address Line 2: Box 914

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XRX1002_ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sona Dalal

Total Attachments: 2

source=XRX1002\_LambertAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT S01323412 REEL: 025155 FRAME: 0748

OP \$40.00 127532

source=XRX1002\_MiyachiAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025155 FRAME: 0749 Line 1

Attorney File No.: XRX1002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>WEB SERVICE FOR ENABLING NETWORK ACCESS TO HARDWARE PERIPHERALS</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

vnich Application;	
is being executed concurrently herewith,     was first executed on     was filed on as Application Numbe     claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App	
Kerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on befrepresentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal n the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and each he Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and public	hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), sclusive right, title and interest in the Application and a territories, and all foreign countries, including all ations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and ons and treaties, and any provisional applications for
<ol> <li>agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all f</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take all active requested by Xerox; and</li> </ol>	sue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; oreign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith plication Number on this Assignment, if not already
CHRISTINE MIYACHI	DATE
Lici Sambet	3/26/10 DATE
	DATE.
	DATE

Attorney File No.: XRX1002

##ed

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The under	signed i	is/are t	the na	med	invento	r(s) (th	e "im	rentor(s)	°) on	a Unite	d Stat	es patent	applice	ition
entitled Wi	EB SEF	WICE	FOR	ENAE	LING	<u>NETW(</u>	ORK.	<u>ACCESS</u>	TO:	HARDV	VARE	PERIPHI	<u>ERALS</u>	(me
"Application	n") for in	ventio	ns dis	diceed	orciai	med the	erein	(the "Invi	ention	ı(s)").				
which Appl	ication:													
_					. until et e									
	is being				ently h	erewith,	e.							
	was fire	d exec	uted o	en .										
×	was file	id on A	фтіі 2	2010	as App	Micator	Nun	ber 12/7	53,26	37.				

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventoris).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox:
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;

☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

CHRISTINE MIYACHI	€ 4/2/10 DATE	
ERIC LAMBERT	DATE	
	DATE	·
	DATE	

PATENT REEL: 025155 FRAME: 0751